FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MRD 8-10-98

08-27-1998



__100807052

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

\sim	TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or co					
3	Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
W.	X New	Assignment License			
	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
	Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
	Reel # Frame #				
	Corrective Document	Change of Name			
	Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest			
	Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
	Name American National Bank and Tr				
	Farmank				
	Formerly				
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
	X Other National banking associat	ion			
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion			
	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	Name Ames Taping Tool Systems, I	ne.			
	DBA/AKA/TA				
	Composed of				
	Address (line 1) 100 West 22nd Street				
	Address (line 2) Suite 134	Γ			
	Address (line 3) Lombard City	IL 60148 Zip Code			
	Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
	X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
		representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	Other	document from Assignment.)			
A. A.	X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware			
08/25/1996 TTOHLL 00000129 1117131 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 01 FC:481 40.00 CP					
	C:481 40.00 GP / C:482 275.00 GP /				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 202312

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	er (202) 457-5210		
Name	George M. Borababy,	Esq.			
Address (line 1)	PATTON BOGGS, LLP				
Address (line 2)	2550 M Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20	037			
Address (line 4)	PR				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments.	pages of the attached conveyan	ce document # 5		
Trademark A		or Registration Number(s)	X Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u>	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENT)	ER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number	r(s) F	Registration Number(s)		
74402787			1176920 1641042		
		1821019	1768378 1702880		
		1168095	1744292 1782930		
Number of 1	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involve	ed. # 12		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41) : \$ 315.00		
Method o Deposit A	•	osed X Deposit Account			
	ayment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the accor Deposit Account Number:	unt.)		
		•			
Statement o		Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No No		
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as					
indic	cated herein.	2 ~			
George	M. Borababy	therey my book	aly 3/7/98		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limi	ited Partnership Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	t if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
City	State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership L Corporation Association	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached				
	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Corporation Association	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Registre	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				
Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regist Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.) ration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached ion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s)				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made this 22 kd day of 1998 by American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, a national banking association with an office located at 33 North LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60690 for itself and certain lenders ("Agent").

WHEREAS, reference is made to that certain Trademark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated June 27, 1996 ("Security Agreement") by and between Ames Taping Tool Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal office at 100 West 22nd Street, Suite 134, Lombard, Illinois 60148 ("Borrower") and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, as Agent for the Lenders.

WHEREAS, further reference is made to that certain Loan Agreement referenced in said Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, in connection with the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the Borrower has granted Agent a continuing security interest in certain Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, the Borrower has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement, and in connection therewith, the Borrower has requested and the Agent has agreed to release its lien on the Trademarks pursuant to the Security Agreement and the Loan Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby releases and terminates all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to those identified in Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO as Agent

By:	3/2	
Name:	Smile 7 Huers	_
Its:	INCO PARES , OCH T	
Dated:	July 22, 1998	
_		

SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARKS

A-1

AMES TAPING TOOL SYSTEMS, INC. U.S. AND FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS AND REGISTRATIONS

L U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

TrademarkApplication NumberFiling DateMAXIZOOKA74/4027876/18/93

IL U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
FEATHER-LITE	1117131	5/1/79
FEATHER-LITE	1821019	2/15/94
AUTO TAPER	1168095	9/8/81
BAZOOKA	1176920	11/10/81
BAZOOKA	1768378	5/4/93
TAPETECH	1744292	1/5/93
AMES DESIGN	1641042	4/16/91
MINIZOOKA	1702880	7/28/92
AMES DESIGN	1782930	7/20/93
EASYROLL	1709730	8/25/92
EASYROLL	1770736	5/11/93

III. FOREIGN TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

IV. FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Registration Number	Registration
BAZOOKA	Canada	337979	3/11/88
ТАРЕТЕСН	Canada	421433	12/24/93
TAPETECH	Denmark	VR 06.995 1992	7/3 1/92
ТАРЕТЕСН	France	92402247	1/22/92
ТАРЕТЕСН	Spain	1678541	3/3/95
ТАРЕТЕСН	Sweden	239402	8/21/92
AMES DESIGN	France	1554429	10/9/89
AMES DESIGN	Germany	1172790	2/27/91
MINIZOOKA	Canada	408216	2/12/93
MINIZOOKA	Sweden	240785	9/25/92
EASYROLL	Canada	411890	4/30/93
EASYROLL	France	92407143	2/25/92
EASYROLL	Great Britain	1491995	11/13/92
EASYROLL	Korea	271642	8/13/93
EASYROLL	Sweden	240784	9/25/92
TAPEMASTER	France	93454088	2/5/93

SCHEDULE B TO TRADEMARK COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

LICENSES

None.

MIH0320

RECORDED: 08/10/1998

B-1